General Fund

Buncombe County Capital Investments

FY1994-Fy2015

Courthouse
Detention Center
Stanley Center Renovations
Coxe Ave HHS Renovations
Coxe Avenue Deck and Expansion
200 Coliege Street Admin Building
Leicester Crossing
Interchange
Allport Building Renovations
Public Safety Training Center
Parks and Rec Facilities

Soccer Complex

Owen Park

Erwin Pool

Rec Admin at Nature Center

Hominy Pool

Cane Creek Pool/Fields

Owen Pool

Rec Park Pool

McCormick Field Renovations
Parking Deck
Libraries

Pack Renovations

South Buncombe Library

Leicester Library

Fairview Library

Enka Library

West Asheville Library

North Asheville Library

Black Mountain Library Renovations

Pack Square Park
Civic Center SoCon Renovations
Human Services Buildings

$71,069,122
$55,077,783
$5,150,000
$9,010,000
$48,525,000
$8,850,000
$4,127 845
$2,914 500
$1,411,790
$15,087,692
$14,755 469

$13,099,974
$12,204,096

$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$11,977 006




Solid Waste

Sherriff's Facilities
Firing Range

Biltmore Press/94 Coxe. Chestnut and

Lexington Ave buildings

Animal Shelter

911 Radio System

Tax Software

Health Software

Voting Machines

Phone System

Haywood Street Sheriff's Office
Emergency Services - "The Costle"
Firing Range

Human Service Center - Coxe Ave

Landfill
Bioreactor
Landfill Buildings

Buncombe County Schools

Eblen Intermediate

Koontz Intermediate

Martin Nesbitt STEM School
Cane Creek Middle

Hominy Valiey Elementary

North Windy Ridge Intermediate
Avery's Creek Elementary

Black Mountain Primary
Barnardsville Elementary
Buncombe Community School West
Swimming Athletic Facility

Enka Intermediate

$6,237,683
$6,900,000

$5,792,194
$5,543 459
$8,520,300
$3,030,000
$3,900,000
$2,565,000
$3,612,500
$2,055,200
$4,239,699
$6,900,000
$48 525,000

$384,081,313

$38,092,233
$8,085,470
$1,089,909

$47,267 612

$15,250,000
$15,250,000
$5,000,000
$11,915,069
$11,772,931
$5,141,005
$4 828,702
$2,397,340
$1,188,226
$555,096
$6,500,000
$26,000,000

'$105,798,369




Asheville City Schools
Asheville Middle School
Dickson Elementary
Claxton Elem Gen Renovations
TCR Special Needs Addition
AHS Cafeteria
ACS Aquatics Facility

AB Tech
Allied Health Building
Parking Deck
Multipurpose Building
93 Victoria
Birch, Fernihurst, Computer Tech
PS Training Center Classroom Bldg.

Total 20 Year Investment:

$40,900,000
$20,000,000
$7.307,293
$6,550,000
$3,995 492
$290,150

$79,042 935

$41,100,000
$15,000,000
$7,500,000
$2,300,000
$10,485,000
$7,100,000

$83,485,000

$699,675,229




