## Buncombe County Capital Investments

## FY1994-FY2015

General Fund	Courthouse	\$71,069,122
	Detention Center	\$55,077,783
	Stanley Center Renovations	\$5,150,000
	Coxe Ave HHS Renovations	\$9,010,000
	Coxe Avenue Deck and Expansion	\$48,525,000
	200 College Street Admin Building	\$8,850,000
	Leicester Crossing	\$4,127,845
	Interchange	\$2,914,500
	Allport Building Renovations	\$1,411,790
	Public Safety Training Center	\$15,087,692
	Parks and Rec Facilities	\$14,755,469
	Soccer Complex	Ψ21,/ 00, 10,
	Owen Park	
	Erwin Pool	
	Rec Admin at Nature Center	
	Hominy Pool	
•	Cane Creek Pool/Fields	
	Owen Pool	
	Rec Park Pool	
	McCormick Field Renovations	
	Parking Deck	\$13,099,974
	Libraries	\$12,204,096
	Pack Renovations	
	South Buncombe Library	
	Leicester Library	
	Fairview Library	
	Enka Library	
	West Asheville Library	
	North Asheville Library	
	Black Mountain Library Renovations	
	Pack Square Park	\$2,000,000
	Civic Center SoCon Renovations	\$1,000,000
	Human Services Buildings	\$11,977,006

	Sherriff's Facilities	\$6,237,683
	Firing Range	\$6,900,000
	Biltmore Press/94 Coxe. Chestnut and	
	Lexington Ave buildings	\$5,792,194
	Animal Shelter	\$5,543,459
	911 Radio System	\$8,520,300
	Tax Software	\$3,030,000
	Health Software	\$3,900,000
	Voting Machines	\$2,565,000
	Phone System	\$3,612,500
	Haywood Street Sheriff's Office	\$2,055,200
	Emergency Services - "The Castle"	\$4,239,699
	Firing Range	\$6,900,000
	Human Service Center - Coxe Ave	\$48,525,000
	<u> </u>	\$384,081,313
		·
Solid Waste	Landfill	\$38,092,233
Solia waste	Bioreactor	\$8,085,470
•	Landfill Buildings	\$1,089,909
		\$47,267,612
	·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Buncombe County S	Schools	
	Eblen Intermediate	\$15,250,000
	Koontz Intermediate	\$15,250,000
	Martin Nesbitt STEM School	\$5,000,000
	Cane Creek Middle	\$11,915,069
	Hominy Valley Elementary	\$11,772,931
	North Windy Ridge Intermediate	\$5,141,005
	Avery's Creek Elementary	\$4,828,702
	Black Mountain Primary	\$2,397,340
	Barnardsville Elementary	\$1,188,226
	Buncombe Community School West	\$555,096
	Swimming Athletic Facility	\$6,500,000
	Enka Intermediate	\$26,000,000
		\$105,798,369

Total 20 Year Investment:		\$699,675,229
		\$83,485,000
	PS Training Center Classroom Bldg.	\$7,100,000
	Birch, Fernihurst, Computer Tech	\$10,485,000
	93 Victoria	\$2,300,000
	Multipurpose Building	\$7,500,000
	Parking Deck	\$15,000,000
AB Tech	Allied Health Building	\$41,100,000
		\$79,042,935
	ACS Aquatics Facility	\$290,150
	AHS Cafeteria	\$3,995,492
	TCR Special Needs Addition	\$6,550,000
	Claxton Elem Gen Renovations	\$7,307,293
	Dickson Elementary	\$20,000,000
	Asheville Middle School	\$40,900,000